
University of Mumbai 
Department of Geography 

Ph.D. Admissions (2021-22) 31/07/2021 
The candidates selected for PhD degree Program in Geography at Department of Geography 
after interviews conducted on 22nd and 23rd July2021 are as follows: 

List of selected candidates 

Sr. No. Application No. Name CategoryY 
General 
General 

2223 CHANDAN KUMAR 
MADHUBALA PRIYA 
CHANDRABHAN BRIUPAL PRAJAPATIGeneral 
PRITI DIVYESH THAKKAR 

2169 
2253 

2139 
2227 

General 
General RITA RAMESH THAKUR 

2140 RAVINDRA SAMPAT MEDHE S 
2138 VISHAL SAMPAT BHOSALE 
2279 KAILAS DEVRAM SABALE SI 

2337 
2265 
2356 

2132 

MANISH BRAMHANAND GOSAVI NT(B) 10. ARVIND SADASHIV DETHE 
NITEENKUMAR BABANRAO BANKAR OBC 
SANJANA SATISH MULAY 

OBC 

L2. OBC 
13. 2135 LALITA VAIKUNTH SALVI OBC 

2136 SURAJ MADHUKAR MAHANGADE 
SAYLI SAMBHAJI CHAVAN 

Waiting list 

EWS 5. 2239 
EWS 

Sr. No. Application No. 
2346 

Name 
SHITAL RANGNATH DHOBALE 

JUAN JAMES MANDY 

1. 
2168 
2254 ANIRUDH DILIP CHAKRABORTY 
2133 SHUBHAM SONI 

2143 
2326 
2366 
2150 

SUVANKAR NASKAR 
SHUBENDU MUKHERJEE 
AYESHA IMRAN GUNDAGI 
SAPNA SHRAVAN THAKUR 

ARUP BAIDYA 
8 

9 2385 

Note: All the selected candidates are hereby informed that they will receive an email on their registered email address with details of the admission procedure soon. You are requested to keep checking the 
Department's webpage on the Mumbai University website for further announcements. 

This is also to be noted that the confirmation of admission of the selected candidates is subject to 
submission and verification of all relevant documents as per University rule. 

Waiting list: The validity of the waiting list is till October 31, 2021. 

Dr. Sanjukta Sattar 

Head, Department of Geography 
University of Mumbai 
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