University of Mumbai Department of Geography

Ph.D. Admissions (2021-22)

31/07/2021

The candidates selected for PhD degree Program in Geography at Department of Geography after interviews conducted on 22nd and 23rd July2021 are as follows:

List of selected candidates

Sr. No.	Application No.	Name	Category
1.	2223	CHANDAN KUMAR	General
2.	2169	MADHUBALA PRIYA	General
3.	2253	CHANDRABHAN BRIJPAL PRAJAPATI	General
4.	2139	PRITI DIVYESH THAKKAR	General
5.	2227	RITA RAMESH THAKUR	General
6.	2140	RAVINDRA SAMPAT MEDHE	SC
7.	2138	VISHAL SAMPAT BHOSALE	SC
8.	2279	KAILAS DEVRAM SABALE	ST
9.	2337	MANISH BRAMHANAND GOSAVI	NT(B)
10.	2265	ARVIND SADASHIV DETHE	OBC
11.	2356	NITEENKUMAR BABANRAO BANKAR	OBC
12.	2132	SANJANA SATISH MULAY	OBC
13.	2135	LALITA VAIKUNTH SALVI	OBC
14.	2136	SURAJ MADHUKAR MAHANGADE	EWS
15.	2239	SAYLI SAMBHAJI CHAVAN	EWS

Waiting list

Sr. No.	Application No.	Name
1.	2346	SHITAL RANGNATH DHOBALE
2.	2168	JUAN JAMES MANDY
3.	2254	ANIRUDH DILIP CHAKRABORTY
4.	2133	SHUBHAM SONI
5.	2143	SUVANKAR NASKAR
6.	2326	SHUBENDU MUKHERJEE
7.	2366	AYESHA IMRAN GUNDAGI
8.	2150	SAPNA SHRAVAN THAKUR
9.	2385	ARUP BAIDYA

Note: All the selected candidates are hereby informed that they will receive an **email** on their registered email address with details of the admission procedure soon. You are requested to keep checking the Department's webpage on the Mumbai University website for further announcements.

This is also to be noted that the confirmation of admission of the selected candidates is subject to submission and verification of all relevant documents as per University rule.

Waiting list: The validity of the waiting list is till October 31, 2021.

Dr. Sanjukta Sattar
Head, Department of Geography
University of Mumbai